
Walsh (11-2, 5-2 G-MAC) -vs- Cedarville (8-6, 3-3 G-MAC)
01/08/26 at Callan Athletic Center, Cedarville, OH

 
 

 
 
Walsh 72

Cedarville 56

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 7:45 PM
Attendance: 830
Site: Callan Athletic Center, Cedarville, OH
Referees: Andrew Murray, Nick Terry, Brian Shore

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Walsh 30 42 72
Cedarville 22 34 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Mitchell,Kobe * 28 5-8 3-4 3-3 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 16
23 Oddo,Zack * 28 5-11 3-4 1-1 0-6 6 0 1 0 0 0 14
32 Gross,Brayden * 27 4-6 0-1 4-6 1-6 7 3 3 5 0 1 12
02 Barnett,Quintero * 28 4-10 1-2 0-2 0-6 6 1 6 2 0 3 9
04 Biddell,Matthew * 26 3-8 2-3 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 8
10 Schaffer,Kaleb 11 1-5 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
12 Monterrubio,Kyle 14 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Cunningham,Jadi 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Brooks,Caleb 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 1 0 2
33 Shaker,Aiden 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Ford,Brandon 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 9-19 13-18 12-32 44 18 12 12 1 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34   35.29% 3-10   30.00% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 13-23   56.52% 6-9   66.67% 10-13   76.92%
Total 25-57   43.9% 9-19   47.4% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson,Sam * 31 9-13 1-1 3-6 1-3 4 2 0 0 3 0 22
03 Ruffolo,Anthony * 28 2-11 1-8 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 6
12 Sellars,Ethan * 29 1-7 0-5 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 0 4
15 Gibson,Will * 24 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-6 6 2 4 1 1 1 2
24 Blair III,Curtis * 21 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 2 0 1
02 Harmison,Mikail 24 2-8 2-7 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 9
09 Jonathan,Jordan 21 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 4 7
07 Whiteside,Jonathan 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 5
00 Davis,Jaylen 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-51 5-24 13-21 5-22 27 14 8 8 7 6 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-23   26.09% 3-13   23.08% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 13-28   46.43% 2-11   18.18% 6-11   54.55%
Total 19-51   37.3% 5-24   20.8% 13-21   61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Walsh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cedarville
MISS 3PTR by ODDO,ZACK 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SELLARS,ETHAN
19:25 TURNOVER  by SELLARS,ETHAN

STEAL  by GROSS,BRAYDEN 19:25
MISS 3PTR by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 19:12
REBOUND OFF by BIDDELL,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by BIDDELL,MATTHEW(in the paint) 19:05

19:05 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,SAM
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SAM

18:45 MISS 3PTR by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by ODDO,ZACK --
MISS JUMPER by ODDO,ZACK(in the paint) 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,WILL
18:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOBE 17:51 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BARNETT,QUINTERO --

17:26 MISS 3PTR by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by ODDO,ZACK --
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOBE 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SELLARS,ETHAN
FOUL  by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 16:57

16:57 3-3 GOOD FT by SELLARS,ETHAN
16:57 SUB OUT by GIBSON,WILL
16:57 SUB OUT by BLAIR III,CURTIS
16:57 SUB IN by HARMISON,MIKAIL
16:57 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
16:57 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by SELLARS,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,QUINTERO(in the paint) 16:43 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by GROSS,BRAYDEN --

16:08 MISS LAYUP by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,BRAYDEN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KOBE 15:57
SUB OUT by BARNETT,QUINTERO 15:57
SUB OUT by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 15:57
SUB OUT by ODDO,ZACK 15:57
SUB OUT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 15:57
SUB IN by SCHAFFER,KALEB 15:57
SUB IN by FORD,BRANDON 15:57
SUB IN by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 15:57
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 15:57
SUB IN by BROOKS,CALEB 15:57
MISS 3PTR by SCHAFFER,KALEB 15:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 15:37

15:37 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SAM
15:37 SUB OUT by SELLARS,ETHAN
15:37 SUB IN by JONATHAN,JORDAN
15:37 SUB IN by BLAIR III,CURTIS
15:17 MISS 3PTR by HARMISON,MIKAIL

REBOUND DEF by FORD,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,CALEB 15:05
REBOUND OFF by SCHAFFER,KALEB --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHAFFER,KALEB(in the paint) 14:43 7-4 V 3

14:22 TURNOVER  by BLAIR III,CURTIS
14:22 SUB OUT by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
14:22 SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
14:22 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAYLEN



14:22 SUB IN by GIBSON,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 13:53 9-4 V 5

13:29 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HARMISON,MIKAIL
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,CALEB 13:12 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by SCHAFFER,KALEB --
FOUL  by FORD,BRANDON 12:58

12:58 SUB OUT by BLAIR III,CURTIS
12:58 SUB IN by SELLARS,ETHAN

FOUL  by BROOKS,CALEB 12:46
12:46 11-8 V 3 GOOD FT by HARMISON,MIKAIL

SUB OUT by SCHAFFER,KALEB 12:46
SUB OUT by FORD,BRANDON 12:46
SUB OUT by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 12:46
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 12:46
SUB OUT by BROOKS,CALEB 12:46
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KOBE 12:46
SUB IN by BARNETT,QUINTERO 12:46
SUB IN by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 12:46
SUB IN by ODDO,ZACK 12:46
SUB IN by GROSS,BRAYDEN 12:46

12:46 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by HARMISON,MIKAIL
12:46 SUB OUT by HARMISON,MIKAIL
12:46 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAM

TURNOVER  by GROSS,BRAYDEN 12:23
12:23 STEAL  by JONATHAN,JORDAN
12:01 MISS 3PTR by SELLARS,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JAYLEN
11:57 11-12 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JONATHAN,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,WILL
MISS JUMPER by ODDO,ZACK 11:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

11:37 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,SAM
11:37 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAYLEN
11:37 SUB IN by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by BARNETT,QUINTERO 11:34
11:34 BLOCK  by SELLARS,ETHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,WILL
11:19 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODDO,ZACK --
TURNOVER  by BARNETT,QUINTERO 11:06

11:06 STEAL  by JONATHAN,JORDAN
10:47 TURNOVER  by JONATHAN,JORDAN
10:47 SUB OUT by JONATHAN,JORDAN
10:47 SUB IN by BLAIR III,CURTIS

MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,QUINTERO(in the paint) 10:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:20 TURNOVER  by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
STEAL  by BARNETT,QUINTERO 10:20
MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,QUINTERO(in the paint) 10:16

10:16 BLOCK  by BLAIR III,CURTIS
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KOBE --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KOBE(in the paint) 10:06

10:06 BLOCK  by GIBSON,WILL
REBOUND OFF by BIDDELL,MATTHEW --
GOOD TIPIN by MITCHELL,KOBE(in the paint) 10:00 13-12 V 1
MISS LAYUP by BIDDELL,MATTHEW(in the paint) 10:00
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KOBE --
FOUL  by BARNETT,QUINTERO 09:54

09:54 SUB OUT by GIBSON,WILL
09:54 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
09:47 13-15 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SAM



-- ASSIST  by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by ODDO,ZACK 09:24 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by BARNETT,QUINTERO --
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KOBE 09:13
SUB OUT by BARNETT,QUINTERO 09:13
SUB OUT by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 09:13
SUB OUT by ODDO,ZACK 09:13
SUB OUT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 09:13
SUB IN by SCHAFFER,KALEB 09:13
SUB IN by FORD,BRANDON 09:13
SUB IN by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 09:13
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 09:13
SUB IN by BROOKS,CALEB 09:13

08:52 MISS 3PTR by SELLARS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN

FOUL  by BROOKS,CALEB 08:45
08:45 16-16 GOOD FT by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
08:45 SUB OUT by SELLARS,ETHAN
08:45 SUB OUT by BLAIR III,CURTIS
08:45 SUB IN by HARMISON,MIKAIL
08:45 SUB IN by JONATHAN,JORDAN
08:45 MISS FT by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:44 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,CALEB 08:44
SUB IN by SHAKER,AIDEN 08:44
MISS 3PTR by FORD,BRANDON 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SAM
08:01 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARMISON,MIKAIL
07:39 FOUL  by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
07:39 SUB OUT by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
07:39 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAYLEN

MISS FT by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 07:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 07:39 17-18 H 1
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 07:11

07:11 17-19 H 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SAM
SUB OUT by SCHAFFER,KALEB 07:11
SUB OUT by FORD,BRANDON 07:11
SUB OUT by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 07:11
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 07:11
SUB OUT by SHAKER,AIDEN 07:11
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KOBE 07:11
SUB IN by BARNETT,QUINTERO 07:11
SUB IN by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 07:11
SUB IN by ODDO,ZACK 07:11
SUB IN by GROSS,BRAYDEN 07:11

07:11 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SAM
REBOUND DEF by ODDO,ZACK --
MISS JUMPER by BIDDELL,MATTHEW(in the paint) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN

06:47 17-21 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by JONATHAN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by BARNETT,QUINTERO 06:37
06:37 STEAL  by JONATHAN,JORDAN
06:37 SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
06:37 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SAM
06:37 SUB IN by GIBSON,WILL
06:37 SUB IN by BLAIR III,CURTIS
06:15 MISS 3PTR by HARMISON,MIKAIL

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,BRAYDEN --



06:01 FOUL  by GIBSON,WILL
GOOD FT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 06:01 18-21 H 3
GOOD FT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 06:01 19-21 H 2

06:01 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAYLEN
06:01 SUB IN by SELLARS,ETHAN

FOUL  by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 05:48
05:48 MISS FT by BLAIR III,CURTIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 05:48
SUB IN by FORD,BRANDON 05:48

05:48 19-22 H 3 GOOD FT by BLAIR III,CURTIS
05:26 FOUL  by BLAIR III,CURTIS

MISS JUMPER by FORD,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:19 FOUL  by BLAIR III,CURTIS
05:19 SUB OUT by BLAIR III,CURTIS
05:19 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 05:11 21-22 H 1
04:41 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,QUINTERO --
TURNOVER  by GROSS,BRAYDEN 04:28

04:28 STEAL  by GIBSON,WILL
04:28 SUB OUT by JONATHAN,JORDAN
04:28 SUB IN by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KOBE 04:28
SUB OUT by BARNETT,QUINTERO 04:28
SUB OUT by ODDO,ZACK 04:28
SUB OUT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 04:28
SUB IN by SCHAFFER,KALEB 04:28
SUB IN by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 04:28
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 04:28
SUB IN by SHAKER,AIDEN 04:28

04:16 TURNOVER  by GIBSON,WILL
04:16 SUB OUT by GIBSON,WILL
04:16 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by SCHAFFER,KALEB 03:47
03:47 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,SAM

REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,JADI --
MISS TIPIN by CUNNINGHAM,JADI(in the paint) 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
03:16 MISS JUMPER by SELLARS,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAKER,AIDEN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAFFER,KALEB 03:07
REBOUND OFF by FORD,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by SHAKER,AIDEN(in the paint) 02:57 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by FORD,BRANDON --

02:36 MISS 3PTR by HARMISON,MIKAIL
REBOUND DEF by FORD,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,BRANDON 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
02:15 MISS JUMPER by HARMISON,MIKAIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHAKER,AIDEN --
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 02:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:00

02:00 SUB OUT by HARMISON,MIKAIL
02:00 SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
02:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,JAYLEN
02:00 SUB IN by GIBSON,WILL

SUB OUT by SCHAFFER,KALEB 02:00
SUB OUT by FORD,BRANDON 02:00
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 02:00
SUB OUT by SHAKER,AIDEN 02:00



SUB IN by MITCHELL,KOBE 02:00
SUB IN by BARNETT,QUINTERO 02:00
SUB IN by ODDO,ZACK 02:00
SUB IN by GROSS,BRAYDEN 02:00

01:45 MISS LAYUP by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KOBE --
GOOD JUMPER by ODDO,ZACK(in the paint) 01:36 25-22 V 3

01:19 MISS 3PTR by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,BRAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOBE 01:09 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by ODDO,ZACK --

01:01 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KOBE(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN
01:01 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by ODDO,ZACK(in the paint) 00:12
REBOUND OFF by GROSS,BRAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 00:09 30-22 V 8

00:09 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SAM
SUB OUT by BARNETT,QUINTERO 00:09
SUB IN by FORD,BRANDON 00:09

00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JAYLEN
00:01 MISS 3PTR by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Walsh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cedarville
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JAYLEN
20:00 SUB IN by BLAIR III,CURTIS

SUB OUT by FORD,BRANDON 20:00
SUB OUT by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 20:00
SUB IN by BARNETT,QUINTERO 20:00
SUB IN by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 20:00

19:42 30-24 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ODDO,ZACK(in the paint) 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,WILL
19:04 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SAM

FOUL  by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 18:16
FOUL  by GROSS,BRAYDEN 18:04

17:58 MISS 3PTR by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ODDO,ZACK 17:54 33-26 V 7
ASSIST  by GROSS,BRAYDEN --
FOUL  by GROSS,BRAYDEN 17:02

17:00 TURNOVER  by SELLARS,ETHAN
STEAL  by BARNETT,QUINTERO 17:00
TURNOVER  by GROSS,BRAYDEN 16:54

16:54 STEAL  by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
16:41 33-28 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KOBE(in the paint) 16:29 35-28 V 7
16:16 MISS 3PTR by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,QUINTERO --
GOOD 3PTR by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 16:06 38-28 V 10
ASSIST  by BARNETT,QUINTERO --



15:43 MISS 3PTR by SELLARS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,BRAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by GROSS,BRAYDEN 15:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32

15:32 SUB OUT by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
15:32 SUB OUT by GIBSON,WILL
15:32 SUB OUT by BLAIR III,CURTIS
15:32 SUB IN by HARMISON,MIKAIL
15:32 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
15:32 SUB IN by JONATHAN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KOBE 15:32
SUB OUT by BARNETT,QUINTERO 15:32
SUB OUT by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 15:32
SUB OUT by ODDO,ZACK 15:32
SUB OUT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 15:32
SUB IN by SCHAFFER,KALEB 15:32
SUB IN by FORD,BRANDON 15:32
SUB IN by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 15:32
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 15:32
SUB IN by BROOKS,CALEB 15:32

15:17 38-30 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SELLARS,ETHAN(in the paint)
15:09 FOUL  by HARMISON,MIKAIL

GOOD FT by SCHAFFER,KALEB 15:09 39-30 V 9
GOOD FT by SCHAFFER,KALEB 15:09 40-30 V 10
FOUL  by SCHAFFER,KALEB 15:04

14:39 40-32 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN(in the paint)
14:26 FOUL  by SELLARS,ETHAN

GOOD FT by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 14:26 41-32 V 9
14:26 SUB OUT by SELLARS,ETHAN
14:26 SUB IN by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 14:26 42-32 V 10
FOUL  by FORD,BRANDON 14:12

13:53 MISS LAYUP by JONATHAN,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,JADI(in the paint) 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
13:22 MISS JUMPER by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BROOKS,CALEB 13:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SAM
13:22 SUB IN by BLAIR III,CURTIS
13:15 42-35 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HARMISON,MIKAIL

FOUL  by BROOKS,CALEB 13:15
SUB OUT by SCHAFFER,KALEB 13:15
SUB OUT by FORD,BRANDON 13:15
SUB OUT by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 13:15
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 13:15
SUB OUT by BROOKS,CALEB 13:15
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KOBE 13:15
SUB IN by BARNETT,QUINTERO 13:15
SUB IN by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 13:15
SUB IN by ODDO,ZACK 13:15
SUB IN by GROSS,BRAYDEN 13:15

13:15 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by HARMISON,MIKAIL
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,BRAYDEN 12:49

12:49 BLOCK  by BLAIR III,CURTIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BARNETT,QUINTERO 12:45 45-36 V 9

12:19 TURNOVER  by BLAIR III,CURTIS
STEAL  by MITCHELL,KOBE 12:19
GOOD LAYUP by ODDO,ZACK(in the paint) 12:05 47-36 V 11

12:05 FOUL  by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN



12:05 SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
12:05 SUB IN by GIBSON,WILL

GOOD FT by ODDO,ZACK 12:05 48-36 V 12
FOUL  by GROSS,BRAYDEN 11:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:53 SUB OUT by HARMISON,MIKAIL
11:53 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAM

SUB OUT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 11:53
SUB IN by SHAKER,AIDEN 11:53

11:53 48-37 V 11 GOOD FT by GIBSON,WILL
11:53 MISS FT by GIBSON,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR III,CURTIS
11:48 MISS 3PTR by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by ODDO,ZACK --
MISS JUMPER by ODDO,ZACK 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR III,CURTIS
11:23 48-39 V 9 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,WILL
MISS LAYUP by BARNETT,QUINTERO(in the paint) 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR III,CURTIS
10:49 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SAM
10:44 48-41 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,KOBE 10:35 51-41 V 10
10:05 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,QUINTERO --
GOOD 3PTR by BIDDELL,MATTHEW(fastbreak) 09:57 54-41 V 13
ASSIST  by BARNETT,QUINTERO --

09:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:55 SUB OUT by JONATHAN,JORDAN
09:55 SUB IN by SELLARS,ETHAN

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KOBE 09:55
SUB OUT by BARNETT,QUINTERO 09:55
SUB OUT by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 09:55
SUB OUT by ODDO,ZACK 09:55
SUB OUT by SHAKER,AIDEN 09:55
SUB IN by SCHAFFER,KALEB 09:55
SUB IN by FORD,BRANDON 09:55
SUB IN by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 09:55
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 09:55
SUB IN by BROOKS,CALEB 09:55
FOUL  by BROOKS,CALEB 09:40

09:40 54-42 V 12 GOOD FT by GIBSON,WILL
09:40 SUB OUT by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
09:40 SUB OUT by BLAIR III,CURTIS
09:40 SUB IN by HARMISON,MIKAIL
09:40 SUB IN by JONATHAN,JORDAN
09:40 MISS FT by GIBSON,WILL

REBOUND DEF by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,CALEB 09:16

09:04 MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAFFER,KALEB 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,WILL
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 08:42

08:42 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:42 54-43 V 11 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SAM
08:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SAM
08:42 SUB OUT by GIBSON,WILL
08:42 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
08:42 SUB IN by BLAIR III,CURTIS



SUB OUT by SCHAFFER,KALEB 08:42
SUB OUT by FORD,BRANDON 08:42
SUB OUT by MONTERRUBIO,KYLE 08:42
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,JADI 08:42
SUB OUT by BROOKS,CALEB 08:42
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KOBE 08:42
SUB IN by BARNETT,QUINTERO 08:42
SUB IN by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 08:42
SUB IN by ODDO,ZACK 08:42
SUB IN by GROSS,BRAYDEN 08:42
MISS JUMPER by BARNETT,QUINTERO 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMISON,MIKAIL
08:03 MISS 3PTR by SELLARS,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,QUINTERO --
GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 07:52 56-43 V 13

07:24 MISS JUMPER by BLAIR III,CURTIS
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,QUINTERO --
TURNOVER  by GROSS,BRAYDEN 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by JONATHAN,JORDAN
06:45 MISS 3PTR by HARMISON,MIKAIL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:42 FOUL  by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:42
06:42 SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
06:42 SUB OUT by JONATHAN,JORDAN
06:42 SUB OUT by BLAIR III,CURTIS
06:42 SUB IN by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
06:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAM
06:42 SUB IN by GIBSON,WILL
06:19 FOUL  by SELLARS,ETHAN

MISS FT by BARNETT,QUINTERO 06:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARNETT,QUINTERO 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,WILL
06:03 56-45 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SAM(in the paint)
05:46 FOUL  by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KOBE 05:46 57-45 V 12
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KOBE 05:46 58-45 V 13
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KOBE 05:46 59-45 V 14
FOUL  by MITCHELL,KOBE 05:32

05:32 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:32 SUB OUT by GIBSON,WILL
05:32 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
05:32 59-46 V 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SAM
05:32 SUB OUT by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
05:32 SUB IN by JONATHAN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 05:16 61-46 V 15
05:01 TURNOVER  by SELLARS,ETHAN

STEAL  by BARNETT,QUINTERO 05:01
MISS 3PTR by BARNETT,QUINTERO 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:31 SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
04:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SAM
04:31 SUB OUT by SELLARS,ETHAN
04:31 SUB IN by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
04:31 SUB IN by GIBSON,WILL
04:31 SUB IN by BLAIR III,CURTIS
04:07 61-48 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by JONATHAN,JORDAN(in the paint)
04:05 FOUL  by GIBSON,WILL

MISS FT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,WILL



04:01 MISS 3PTR by JONATHAN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,QUINTERO --
TURNOVER  by BIDDELL,MATTHEW 03:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
FOUL  by MITCHELL,KOBE 03:32

03:32 61-49 V 12 GOOD FT by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
03:32 SUB OUT by GIBSON,WILL
03:32 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
03:32 MISS FT by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,BRAYDEN --
03:21 FOUL  by BLAIR III,CURTIS
03:21 SUB OUT by JONATHAN,JORDAN
03:21 SUB OUT by BLAIR III,CURTIS
03:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SAM
03:21 SUB IN by SELLARS,ETHAN

GOOD FT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 03:21 62-49 V 13
03:21 SUB OUT by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
03:21 SUB IN by GIBSON,WILL

GOOD FT by GROSS,BRAYDEN 03:21 63-49 V 14
03:13 63-52 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY

-- ASSIST  by SELLARS,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by BARNETT,QUINTERO(in the paint) 02:41 65-52 V 13
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:40

02:23 65-54 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,WILL

GOOD 3PTR by ODDO,ZACK 01:54 68-54 V 14
ASSIST  by BARNETT,QUINTERO --

01:38 MISS 3PTR by HARMISON,MIKAIL
REBOUND DEF by ODDO,ZACK --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,QUINTERO(in the paint) 01:22 70-54 V 16
ASSIST  by GROSS,BRAYDEN --

01:08 SUB OUT by HARMISON,MIKAIL
01:08 SUB OUT by SELLARS,ETHAN
01:08 SUB OUT by GIBSON,WILL
01:08 SUB IN by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN
01:08 SUB IN by JONATHAN,JORDAN
01:08 SUB IN by BLAIR III,CURTIS
01:05 70-56 V 14 GOOD DUNK by WHITESIDE,JONATHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONATHAN,JORDAN
01:01 SUB OUT by RUFFOLO,ANTHONY
01:01 SUB OUT by BLAIR III,CURTIS
01:01 SUB IN by HARMISON,MIKAIL
01:01 SUB IN by SELLARS,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BIDDELL,MATTHEW(in the paint) 00:54 72-56 V 16
ASSIST  by BARNETT,QUINTERO --

00:36 MISS 3PTR by SELLARS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,BRAYDEN --

00:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SAM
00:31 SUB IN by BLAIR III,CURTIS

MISS 3PTR by GROSS,BRAYDEN 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:02


